33,500

13,208
16,014
12,445
81,481

104,670
15,985
5,794

86
14,833

141,368

$638,749

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma
(See Note 1) Combined

$ - $4,733,222
- 495,155
- 366,395

- 5,594,772
- 2,631,582
- 86,511
- 55,777

- 3,105,478

(125) 463,826

302 27,329
12,489 169,927

- 40,656
- 49,845

(3,278) 124,485
9.513 412,242

- 190,238
- 328,022

(15,442) 451,915
$ (6,054) $4,951,721

$ (33,706) $ 765
38,404 1,645,269
4,698 1,646,034

- 89,102
- 24,267
- 1,467,903

4,698 3,227,306

9,

(2,
7,1

(17,
(17,

$ (6,

- 31,526
156,595

- 56,975
549 192,634
65 78,923

168) 133,138
46 649,791

- 731,026
- 82,862
- 62,021
- 23,634

898) 175,081
898) 1,074,624

)54) $4,951,721

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

2

INTERSTATE ENERGY CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
WPLH IES IPC Adjustments Pro Forma

(As Reported) (As Reported) (As Reported) (See Note 1) Combined

Operating Revenues
Electric utility ..... $634,143 $604,270 $277,340 $ - $1,515,753
Gas utility..... 155,883 183,517 54,507 - 393,907
Other..... 129,229 142,912 - 118,826 390,967

Total operating revenues ..... 919,255 930,699 331,847 118,826 2,300,627
Operating Expenses

Electric and steam production fuels ..... 116,812 108,344 55,402 - 280,558
Purchased power ..... 125,438 74,098 56,770 - 256,306
Cost of gas sold ..... 99,267 126,631 33,324 - 259,222
Other operation ..... 254,796 231,481 64,685 119,306 670,268
Maintenance ..... 48,058 57,185 17,782 96 123,121
Depreciation and amortization ..... 111,289 114,122 31,676 245 257,332
Taxes other than income taxes ..... 34,988 51,701 16,708 - 103,397

Total operating expenses ..... 790,648 763,562 276,347 119,647 1,950,204
Operating Income ..... 128,607 167,137 55,500 (821) 350,423
Other Income (Expense)

Allowance for funds used during construction .. 2,775 2,309 190 - 5,274
Other income and deductions, net ..... 4,432 1,850 6,772 856 13,910

Total other income (expense) ..... 7,207 4,159 6,962 856 19,184
Interest Charges ..... 42,535 64,383 15,610 35 122,563
Income from Continuing Operations before

Income Taxes and Preferred Dividends ..... 93,279 106,913 46,852 247,044
Income Taxes ..... 28,715 39,662 17,684 - 86,061
Preferred Dividends of Subsidiaries (Note 2) . . 3,310 914 2,469 - 6,693
Income from Continuing Operations ..... $ 61,254 $ 66,337 $ 26,699 $ - $ 154,290

Average Common Shares Outstanding ..... 30,782 30,380 9,725 5,323 76,210
Earnings per Share of Common Stock from

Continuing Operations (Basic and diluted) .. . $ 1.99 $ 2.18 $ 2.74 N/A $ 2.02

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

3

0 *
INTERSTATE ENERGY CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma
WPLH IES IPC Adjustments

(As Reported) (As Reported) (As Reported) (See Note 1)

Operating Revenues
E lectric utility ..... 
G as utility ..... 
O th er .....

[…]

WPLH as a single holding company (collectively, the Proposed Merger). The new holding company will be named

Interstate Energy Corporation (Merged Company). The Proposed Merger, which will be accounted for as a pooling

of interests and is intended to be tax-free for federal income tax purposes, has been approved by the respective Boards

of Directors, shareowners, state regulatory agencies and most of the federal agencies. It is still subject to approval by
the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). The companies expect to receive SEC approval in the second

quarter of 1998.

The summary below contains selected unaudited pro forma financial data for the year ended December 31, 1997.
The financial data should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related

notes thereto of WPLH and in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements and related

notes of the Merged Company included elsewhere in this Annual Report. The pro forma combined earnings per share

reflect the issuance of shares- associated with the exchange ratios discussed below.

Pro Forma
WPLH IES IPC Pro Forma Combined

(As Reported) (As Reported) (As Reported) Adjustments (Unaudited)

Operating revenues ..... $ 919.3 $ 930.7 $331.8 $118.8 $2,300.6
Income from continuing operations ..... $ 61.3 $ 66.3 $ 26.7 $ - $ 154.3

Earnings per share from continuing operations
(basic and diluted) ..... $ 1.99 $ 2.18 $ 2.74 $ - $ 2.02

Assets at December 31, .1997 ..... $1,861.8 $2,457.2 $638.7 $ (6.0) $4,951.7
Long-term obligations, net at December 31,

1997..... $ 526.0 $ 882.4 $195.9 $ - $1,604.3

37

Under the terms of. the Merger Agreement, the, outstanding shares of WPLH's common stock will remain
unchanged and outstanding as shares of the Merged Company's common stock, each outstanding share of IES
common stock will be converted to 1.14 shares of the Merged Company's common stock and each share of IPC
common stock will be converted to 1.11 shares of the Merged Company's common stock. It is anticipated that the
Merged Company will retain WPLH's common share dividend payment level as of the effective time of the Proposed